
Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
22 372 304 314 320 322 382 324 

AM AM Lv Paoli, Pa,__________ ___ ___ 4.50 6 16 AM 6.58 7.00 7 02 7.04 7 .06 

AM 7.42 7.44 7.46 7.48 7 .50 

AM 8.15 8.17 8. 19 8.21 8.23 

AM AM 8.30 8.45 8.32 ------8.34 8.49 8.36 8.51 8 38 8.53 

AM 9.00 9 02 9.04 9 06 9.08 ~~ iE~5!;I.t~~~~~~~iii~ )~~~ t~ - --------- 1-- -- - - - - -- -- -- --6 26 7 08 7.52 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 6.27 710 7.54 8.27 8.42 8.56 9.12 6.29 7.12 7.57 8.29 8.44 8.58 9.14 6.31 7.15 8.00 8.31 8.46 9.00 9.16 6.33 7.17 8 02 8.33 8.48 9.02 9.18 

Lv Wayne, Pa. ______ __ _______ ------" St. Davids, Pa. ___________ _ " Radnor, Pa, ___ _________ ___ ------" Villanova, Pa. ____ _____ __ __ ------" Rosemont, Pa. __________ ___ ------
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. __ __ ____ __ ------

11 Haverford, Pa, __ __________ ------" Ardmore, Pa. _____ _______ __ ------" Wynnewood, Pa, _________ __ ------" Narberth, Pa. __ _____ ______ ------
Lv Merion, Pa. ____________ ___ --- ---" Overbrook, Pa. ____________ ------" 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. _____ ----- ·· 

6 35 7.19 6.37 7 .21 6.38 7 22 6.40 7.24 6.41 7.25 

8.05 8.36 8 08 8.37 8.09 8.38 8.11 8.39 8.13 8.40 

8.50 9.04 8.52 9.06 8.54 9.07 8.56 -- ----8.57 ------

9.20 9.22 9 23 9 25 9.26 
6.43 7.27 8.14 8.42 8.58 ------ 9.28 6.44 7.28 8.16 8.43 8.59 ------ 9.30 6.47 ------ -- ---- ------ ------ ------ ----------------1-- -- - - -- - - -- - - --

604 
AM 9.19 

326 
AM 9 30 9.32 9.34 9.36 9.38 

328 
AM 10.00 
10.04 10 06 10 08 

330 
AM 10 .30 10.32 10 34 10.36 10.38 

9.40 10.10 10.40 9.42 10. 11 10.41 9.44 10.13 10.43 9.46 10.15 10.45 9.48 10.17 10 .47 
9 50 10.19 10.49 9.52 10.21 10.51 9.54 10 22 10.52 9.56 10.24 10.54 9 57 10.25 10.55 
9 58 10.27 10.57 10.01 10.28 10.58 

332 
AM 11 .00 11 02 1104 11 .06 11 .08 
11.10 11.11 11.~3 11 .15 11.17 
11J9 11 .in 11 .22 11 .24 11.25 
11 .27 11 .28 

SATURDAYS Only 
I ™ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ro ™ ~ ~ ~ 

AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 11.30 1205 12.30 1 .oo 1 30 1.51 2.00 2.30 3.00 330 4.00 11.32 ------ 12 32 ------ ------ ------ -- ---- 2.32 ------ 3.32 4.02 11 .34 12 09 12.34 1.04 1 34 ------ 2.04 2.34 3.04 3 34 4.04 11.36 12 11 12.36 1 .06 1.36 ------ 2 06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 11 .38 12 13 12 38 1 08 1 .38 ------ 2.08 2.38 3 08 3 38 4.08 -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- - - - - - -11 .40 12 15 12 40 1. 10 1 40 ------ 2. 10 2.40 3.10 3 40 4. 10 11.41 12.16 12 42 1.11 1 41 ------ 2.11 2.41 3-12 3.41 412 11 .43 12.18 12 44 1. 13 1 .43 ------ 2.13 2.43 3.14 3 43 4. 14 11.45 12 20 12.46 1 15 1 45 -- ---- 2 15 245 3 16 345 4 16 11.47 1222 1248 117 147 ------ 217 247 318 347 418 
11.49 12.24 12.50 11.51 12.2e 12 52 11 .52 12.27 12 54 11 .54 12 29 12 56 11.55 12.30 12 58 
11 .57 12.32 1.00 1158 12.33 1 02 

1.19 1.49 ------1.21 1.51 ------1 22 1.52 ------1 24 1 54 ------1.25 1 .55 -- ---
1.27 1 57 -- ----1.28 1 .58 ------

2.19 2.49 320 3.49 4.20 2.21 2.50 3.23 3.50 4.21 2.22 2.51 3.26 3 51 4.22 2.24 2 53 3.28 3 53 4.23 2.25 2 54 3.30 3.54 4 24 
2.27 2 55 3.33 3 55 4 26 2.28 2.56 3.36 3.56 4.27 

~ u~ 4 44 u~ 
4 SO 4 52 4 54 4.56 4 58 
~ 5 02 5 OS, S 04-s.o5 
5 ot S 0 s.1 

354 
PM s. 10 5 12 5.14 S 16 S 18 
S 20 S 22 S 24 5.26 5 28 
S 30 S 32 5.34 5.36 5.38 
5. 40 5.42 5.44 

358 
PM 6 20 
6.24 5.26 6 28 
6 30 6.32 6 34 6 36 6 38 
6 40 6 42 6 44 6 46 6 48 
6 so 6 52 

612 
PM 6 so 

7 03 

LOCAL TIME 

PM 7.00 -TM 7 06 7.08 
7 10 7 11 7 13 7.15 7.17 
7 19 7.21 7.22 7 24 7.25 
7 27 7.28 

PM PM 1 s5 I 9 1s --f59 i 9 19 a 01 I 9 21 8 03 ! ~ 
8 OS 8 07 8 09 8 11 8 13 

9 25 9 26 9 28 9 30 9 32 

366 I 368 
-- ,--PM PM 10 30 11 30 10 32 ------10.34 11 34 10 36 11 36 10.38 11 38 
1040 10 41 10 43 10 4~ 10.47 

11 40 11 42 11 44 11 46 11. 48 
8 15 8 17 8 19 8.21 

9 34 10 49 9 36 10 51 9 37 10.52 939 10 54 
11 so 11 52 11 .54 11 56 11.58 

~I~~ 8 25 9 42 10.57 8 27 9.43 10 58 == == == 12.00 12 .02 

.I SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note below) 
I I I I I : 22 ~ m ~ mm m lli i~!ro !~1& 

-;;:,:;;--- A-;;- AM • AM AM AM PM II PM ·1 PM I PM ;"')I PM Lv Paoli,Pa. ______________ __ 450 6.58 8.30 9.19 10.00 11.00 12.05 12.30 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 " Daylesford, Pa. ____________ ------ 7 00 8.32 ______ ------ , 11.02 ------ I 12.32 __________________ ! 4 02 " Ilerwyn, Pa, _______________ ------ 7 02 8.34 ------ 10.041 1104 12.09 12 34 1.04 2.04 3 04 4.04 " Devon, Pa. ____________ __ __ ------ 7.04 8.36 ------ 10.06 111.06 12.11 12.36 1 06 2 06 3.06 I 4 06 "Strafford, Pa. __ ______ ____ __ ------ 7 06 8.38 ------ 10 08 1108 12.13 12.38 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 ----------,- - -- - ·- - - .-- -- - - -- - - __ , - -LvWayne, Pa. ___ __ _____ _____ ---- -- 7 08 8.40 ------ IO.IO , 1110 12.15 12.4~ 110 2 10 3.10 4.10 "St. Davids, Pa. ____________ ------ 7.10 8.42 ------ 10.11 11.11 12.16 12.42 1. 11 2.11 3.121 4.12 "Radnor, Pa. __________ _____ ---·-- 7.12 8.44 ------ 10.13 11 .13 1218 12.44 1.13 2.13 3.14) 414 " Villanova, Pa. _____________ --- --- 7.15 8.46 ------ 10.15 11 .15 12.20 12.46 1 15 2 15 3 16 4 16 "Rosemont, Pa. ___ ___ __ ____ _ ------ 717 8.48 --- --- 10 17 11 .17 12.22 12.48 1.17 2.17 3.18 4.18 --- ---- ---1-Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. _____ _____ ------ 7 19 8.50 ------ 10.19 11 .19 12.24 12.SJ 1.19 2.19 3.20 4.20 "Haverford, Pa. __ __________ ------ 7.21 8 52 ------ 10.21 11 .21 12-26 12 52 1.21 2 21 3.231 4.21 "Ardmore, Pa. ______________ ------ 7.22 8.54 ------ 10 22 11 .22 12.27 12 54 1.22 2.22 3.26 4 22 " Wynnewood, Pa. ________ ___ ------ 7 24 8.56 ---- -- 10 24 11 .24 12.29 12.56 1.24 2 24 3.28 4.23 "Narberth, Pa. _______ ______ ------ 7.25 8.57 ---- -- 10.25 11 .25 12.30 12.58 1.25 2.25 3.3~ 4.24 -- --- -- -- -- -- -- - - - - -- - - --
L,~ ~:;:g~~i~·p,;-_~~========== :::::: r~ n~ :::::: rn ~ ll ~~ in~ u~ 1 27 2 27 3 331 4 26 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. _____ _____________________ _______________ ____________ --~:~~ --~:~~ --~:~!1 --~:~! 

396 
PM 5.00 5 02 5 04 5 06 5 08 
5 10 5 11 5.13 5 15 5 17 
5 19 S 21 S 22 S 24 S 25 
S 27 S 28 5 30 

610 
PM S 42 

= " :c .... .c.; ..... .!: :c II; S 55 

I 
398 I 360 I -- 1-­PM PM 6.00 7 00 6 02 ------6.04 7.04 6.06 7.06 6 08 7 08 
6 10 6 11 6 13 6. 15 6 17 
6 19 6 21 6 22 6 24 6 25 
6 27 6 28 

7 10 7 11 7.13 7.15 7 17 
7 19 7.21 7 22 7 24 7 25 
7 'fl 7 28 

362 
PM 7 55 -Ts9 8 01 8 03 
8 OS 8 07 8.09 8.11 8 13 
8 15 8. 17 8. 19 8 21 8 23 
8 25 8 27 

LOCAL TIME 
! 

614 364 366 24 
PM 9.11 PM 9.15 

9 19 9 21 9 23 
9.25 9.26 9.28 9.30 9 32 

PM 10.30 10 32 10 34 10.36 10.38 
10 40 10 41 10 43 10.45 10 47 

9 34 10.49 9 36 10.51 9.37 10 52 939 10 54 9 40 10.55 
9.42 10.57 943 10 58 

PM 11 .03 

368 
PM 11 .30 
1134 11.36 11 38 
11 40 11 42 11 44 11.4-6 11 .48 
11 .50 11 52 11 54 11 56 11 58 
12.00 12.02 

Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 5.22 6.53 7.36 8.24 8.28 8.51 8.55 9.07 9.11 9.19 9.23 9.38 9.42 9.44 9.48 10.09 10.36 11.06 10. 13 10.40 11.10 11 .36 11 .40 12.06 12.41 1. 11 12.10 12.45 1.15 1 .36 1.40 2.06 2. 10 2.18 236 222 , 240 3 04 3.08 3 46 3 SO 4.04 4 08 4.37 441 5.1 S.2 5.51 5.55 7 00 7.04 7.14 7 18 7.36 7.40 8 35 8.39 9 51 11 06 9.55 11. 10 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. 12.10 " PennCent.Sta. (30LhSt.) 522 736 9.07 9.44 10.36 11 .36 12.41 1.11 12.14 " Penn Center_ ___ __ ___________ _ 

1 

7.40 9.11 9.48 10.40 11 .40 12.45 1.15 136 1. 40 2 36 2.40 
--i--
3 461 4 37 3 50 4 41 5 37 5 41 6 06 6 rn 6 36 6 40 7 36 7.40 8 35 8 39 9 34 9 38 9 51 11 -06 •11 35 9.55 11 .10 ------ 12.10 12.14 " Penn Center ____ ________ -~~-

1 
:~7 :M40 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI SATURDAYS Only LOCAl TIME SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note b.elow) LOCAL TIME 

371 373 603 375 309 377 313 315 317 607 319 321 323 33 325 379 329 331 381 335 337 387 389 391 617 351 355 395 361 363 365 55 367 369 371 307 311 397 317 607 319 323 33 379 331 335 391 617 353 355 395 361 615 363 365 55 367 369 ------------------- --- ---- ---- ------------------------ ----Miles 
Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 
-------- --1-- -- -- - - - - -- ------ -------- -- - - -- - - - - -- -- - - -- -- ---- >-- - - -- - - -- - - -- --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 

715 742 800 830 9171000 103011 15 11 45 12421245 115 145 215 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.48 5.55 625 730 8.25 9.25 1010 11 .00 ------ 11.59 12.50 " PcnnCenter __ __________ 7.15 8.45 9.4510.4511.45 124212.45 1.45------ 245 345 445 548 555 650 7.30 8.25 925 9.5010.10 11-00 ------ 11.59 12.50 
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PMt PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

.0 '' Penn Center ___ _ --------_ _ _ _ _ _ " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 718 7:45 803 8:33 920 10 03 1033 1118 1148 12 45 12:4a~~•Tiis~ 248 ~ 3.48 ~ 4.48 503~ ~~ 5.58 ~ 7.33 8.28~ 1013 1103•1133 12 02 1253 " PennCent. Sta.(30thSt.) ~~~ -10 .48 11.48 1245 1248~•205~~~ 44, ~~~~~~~ 9.53 10.13 11.03 •1133 1202 1253 H L:: ~:i1~l~it.'~?i~~==~~=-=-=== ~ ~ ~:il ====== Ui t!-1ri~ -rn-~ -in~ -H]~ :::::: -ir~~ --ni--ni --n~ -1~~ u~ t~ gi ui tu :::::: tu n1 ______ ui r~ ui ui rnj~ 11: n i -ini -Tg~ - - -1---- ------~-- - - -- - ----- -- - - -- -------- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- - --- ,__ -- -- -- -- -- -- - -7.0 LvNarherth,Pa. ___________ __ 7.29 756 __ ____ 8.44 9.31 10.13 10.43 1128 1158 ____ __ 1258 128 1.58 j 2.28 2.58 3.27 4.00 428 4.57 5.13 ------ 545 6.01 ______ 6.40 7.43 838 9.40 10 23 11 .15 8 12.15 1.05 
7.6 "Wynnewood.Pa. ________ ___ 730 7.57 -- ---- 8.45 9.32 10.14 10.44 11.29 11.59 --- --- 12 59 129 159 "' 229 259 3~1 4~ :21 n: fii --.ns ~ :~ ~~------ f:~ r~ i~l ;:~ in: 11-g ~ gg t8~ 8.6 " Ardmore, Pa,___ _______ ____ 7.32 7.59 8.13 8.47 9.34 10.16 10.46 11.31 12.01 ------ 1 01 1 31 2 01 'Ei ~-31 l~! h1 l 06 d3 s·oo s·16 • 5"51 6 06 ------ 6.4-6 7'43 3"43 9 46 10·2a 1(21 "' 12.21 1:u 9•3 "Haverlord'Pa, ___ _____ ____ 77J47 t8l :::::: tl~ u~ l8Jf l8lf tu~ g~i :::::: ui ui t~i ,; 2Ji 306 333 408 436 502 517 --5jj 554 S:09 :::::: 649 751 84-6 948 1031 1123 =.. 12.23 1.13 10.3 " Bryn Mawr, Pa._____ _____ ., 

---l------ -----i-7-.-39806 --854~102310 ~ 11 381208 ~ ~USUS~U8 3M336 W 438 ~~ 5~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 753 8489 U 3311 2d l225 ~ 1121.ol L,yRv08,·11aenmoovnat,PPaa, __________ ___ 741 808 ... 8.56 9.43 10.25 10.55 11.40 12.10 ------ 1.10 1.40 2-JO 2.40 310 338 1 4.12 4.40 5.06 5.241 5.357 56.0058 661135------ 6.53 7.5575 8.5052 95542 10~ 11112279 ;g 1122-2297 11.1179 • ' ·------------- 7:43 810 01 8.58 9.45 10.27 10.57 11 .42 12.12 ------ 112 1 42 2. 2 2.42 3 12 3.40 414 4.42 S 08 5 2 5.3 · · ------ 6.55 7. 8. 9 10 ., = · · tu :: :t~dD~~i:.~'i>"..--.:::::::::::: 7.45 8.12 ~ 9.00 9.47 10.29 10.59 11 .44 12.14 ______ 1 14 1 44 2 14 2 44 314 3 42 416 4 44 5 10 5 ~6 5 ~i f~I ~ a------ 6 ~ ~ -~ a~ i-~ rn ~ 11 H ~ g ~ Vi1 14.6 " Wayne, Pa.__ _____________ 7.46 8.13 il.E 9.01 9.48 10.30 11.00 11 .45 12 15 1 15 1 45 ~ __ 2 45 3 15 3 43 4 18 4 45 5 12 5 8 S .:..::.:= ~ 8 5 __:_ 
7.48 I~ ""'f 9 03 ~ 10 .32 11.02 11.47 12 17 -- 1.17 147 2.17 2.47 3.17 346 4.20 4 47 5-14 5.30 s 42 6 06 6 20 ------ 17-01 8 02 8.57 10.00 10 42 11.35 12 .35 1.25 15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. _____________ _ 16.6 " Devon, Pa. ___ ______ ______ _ 17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. _________ _____ _ 18.7 " Daylesford, Pa. __ _____ ____ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa, ___ ______ ___ ___ _ 
7 50 8 17 =; 9 05 9.52 10.34 11.04 11.49 12.19 1.19 1.49 2 19 2 49 3.19 3.48 4 22 4.49 S 16 5.33 5. 44 6 08 6.22 ------ 7.03 8.04 8.59 10.02 10.44 11.37 12.37 1.27 
ni --8-23 8.27 tn § ~ho-40 n 10 11 55 -,f2s 'Tot u~ l~ U! -T33 --ns U! Ui u~ t~ u~ Ui u~ u~ --f2s --no I HI -Tiii -Tiis rn fl lt~ iu~ -ii:oi rn ll -T:is 
7·521 8.19 9.07 9 54 10 36 11 06 11 .51 12 21 1.21 1.s1 2.21 2.51 3.21 3 50 4.24 4.51 5.18 s.36 546 6.10 6.2s ______ 1.os 8 06 s.01 10.04 10.46 11.39 12_39 1.29 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM! PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I /PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM 
REFERENCE NOTES 

Holidaya-New Year's Day. Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor 
Day. Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. 

No checked baggage handled on tratns between Phlladelph1a, Penn Center 
(Suburban Statton) and Paoli. For baggage service on other trains consult 
Ticket Agent. 

• Trains leave and arrive lower level Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 

M<j>NDA Y THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ 7.23 8.53 __ __ __ ___ ___ ______ ______ ______ __ ____ _ _______ ___ _ " Overbrook, Pa.____________ 7.26 8.56 9.56 10.55 1155 ------ 12.ss 1 55 --rss -Tss --,rs.s --rss :::::: -Tiii --no -T35 --gjj; :::::: -,0:20 -,i:ii ,.; 12.11 1.01 "Merion, Pa._______________ 7.27 8.57 9.58 10.56 11.56 ______ 12.56 1-56 2.56 3.58 4.56 5.59 ------ 7.03 7-41 8.36 9.38 ______ 10.21 11.13 i 12.13 103 
LvNarberth, Pa. __ _____ ____ __ 7.29 ~ 10.00 10.58 11.58~ 12.58 1.58 j 2.58 4.00 ~ 6.01 ~ 7.05 7.43 US 9.40 ~ 10.2311.15 ~ 12.!5 ~ " Wynnewood, Pa._______ __ __ 7.30 9 00 10 02 10.59 11.59 ____ __ 12.59 1.59 "' 2 59 4.02 4.58 6.02 ______ 7.07 7.44 8 39 9.42 __ ____ 10.24 11 .17 - 12.17 107 "Ardmore, Pa.___ _____ ___ ___ 7.32 9.02 10.04 11 .01 12 01 ------ 1 01 2.01 •= 3.01 4.04 4. 59 6.04 ------ 7.09 7.46 8.41 9.44 ______ 10 26 1119 '" 12.19 1.03 "Haverford, Pa, ____ ____ ____ 7.34 904 1006 11 .03 12.03 ------ 1.03 2.03 = 3.03 4.06 5.00 6.06 ______ 7.11 7.48 8.43 9.4-6 ______ 10.28 11 .21 'Ei 12.21 I.II " Bryn Mawr, Pa._________ _ 7.37 9 07 ~ 1106 12 06 .:..::.:= ~ 2.06 ': ~ 4.08 ~ ~ .:..::.:= ~ ~ 8 46 9.48 .:..::.:= 10.31 11 23 ~ 12.23 1.13 
LvRosemont, Pa. __________ ___ 739 9.09 IO.IO 11 .08 12.08------ 1.08 2.08 ~ 3.08 4.10 504 611 ______ 7.16 7.53 8.48 9.50 ____ __ 10.33 1125 ~ 12.25 ~ :: f~~.:1:r:1p:.~~::::::::::::: U1 § B t8 U ll rn iUL:::: lrn trn l rn tl~ t~ ta :::::: U~ U1 U~ t~ :::::: rn ~ lU~ ~ rn ~ U~ "St. Davids, Pa. ____________ 7.45 9.15 10.16 11.14 12.14------ 1.14 2.14 314 4.16 5.10 6.17 ______ 722 7.59 8.54 9.56 ______ 10.39 11 .31 11; 12.31 1.21 "Wayne, Pa. _____ __ ____ __ __ 7.46 9.16 10.18 1115 12.15------ 1. 15 215 3.15 4.18 512 6.18 ------ 7.24 8.00 8.55 9.58 ______ 10.40 11.33 12.33 1.23 ----- --- ---- - --- -- -- - - • -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- --Lv Strafford, Pa. _____________ 7.48 9.18 10.20 11 .17 12.17 ------" Devon, Pa. __________ ______ 7.50 9.20 10.22 11.19 12.19 ------" Berwyn, Pa._______________ 7.52 9.22 10.24 11 .21 12.21 ____ _ _ " Daylesford, Pa.__ __________ 7.54 9.24 10.26 11.23 ________ ___ _ Ar Paoli, Pa.______________ __ 7.56 9.26 10.30 11 .25 12.25 1.07 

1 17 2.17 ------1 19 2.19 ------1.21 2.21 ------1 .23 2.23 ------1 25 2.25 2.~ 

3 17 3 19 3.21 3.23 3.25 

4.20 4.22 4.24 4.26 4 30 

7.26 8.02 8.57 10.00 ------ 10.42 7.28 8.04 8 59 10 02 ------ 10.44 7.30 8-06 9 01 10.04 ------ 10 4-6 7 32 10.06 ------ 10 48 7.36 8. 10 9.05 10. 10 10. 15 10.50 

11.35 ------ 12.35 1.25 11.37 ------ 12.37 1.27 11 39 ------ 12 .39 1.29 11 41 ------ 12.41 ------11.45 12.01 12.44 1.35 
AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM 

5.14 6.20 ------5.16 6.22 ------5 18 6.25 ------5 20 ------ ------5 25 6.281 6 20 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM , PM AM AM AM 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket office• are open an additionaJ charge of lOt ia made when fare ia 
paid on train. If your local atatlon ticket office ia not open. no additional 
charge will be made. However. we •ucreat you buy your ticket• in advance 
at downtown ticket offic:ea which are open for all trains. 

1st ed. 40M 11-22-68 ALLEN, LANK 6 SCOTT PRINTll!:D IN U. 8. A, 

Paoli Bryn Mawr Philadelphia 
AND INTERMEDIATE STATIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 
le TIME TABLE 

Effective December 1, 1968 

SEPTA-

SEPTA 

FOR IMPROVED REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 
If you live or work in Southeastern Pennsyl­

vania, you already have benefited from the new 
and improved public transportation service in­
augurated by SEPTA. These improvements have 
included more frequent, faster commuter trains 
and coordinated bus-train service. 

The SEPTA program is planned for you. Your 
response allows SEPTA, in conjunction with the 
PENN CENTRAL, to sched ule future improvements 
of service and facilities. 

SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

Form 40 

SEPTA 
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MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 

I *. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * I I I I I i I i 22 300 _302 002 304 306 308 310 312 012 314 014 316 318 018 320 020 322 022 324 604 024 326 026 328 028 330 332 606 334 336 338 340 370 608 042 342 344 044 346 046 348 048 350 050 052 352 054 354 610 356 058 358 612 I 360 060 362 064 614 ~ ~ -~ ~~ 
--~-- ---~- AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM LvPaoll,Pa, ___ ________ __ ___ 4.50 5.47 6.30-- ---- 6.58 7.11 7.18 7.25 7_30 ______ 7.42 ____ __ 7.56 8.02 ______ 8.15 ______ 8.30 ______ 9.00 9.19 ------ 9.30 ------ 10.00 ------ 10.30 11. 00 11.22 11 .30 12.05 12 30 1.00 130 1.51------ 200 2.30 ------ 300 ------ 3.30 ------ 4.00 ------ ------ 440 ------ 5.10 5.42 5.50 ------ 620 6.50 7.00 -- ---- 7.55 ------ 9.11 9.15 1030 1103 1130 "Daylesford,Pa. _______ ___________ 5.49 6.32 ______ 7.00 7.13------ ··· ··- 7.38 ______ 7.44 ______ 7.58. ___________ 8.17 ______ 8.32 ______ 9.02 -----· ------ 9.32 ------ ------ ------ 1032 11 .02 ------ 1132 ------ 12.32 --···- 1.32______ ------ 2.32 ------ 3.32 1----·· 4.02 ------ ------ 4.42 ------ 5.12 ------ 5.52 ------ --·-·· ---- -- ------ ------ ------ --- 10.32 ------ ------" Berwyn, Pa. _____________________ 5.51 6.34 ______ 7.02 7.15 ______ 7.30 7.41 ______ 7.46 ______ 8.00 ____________ 8.19 ______ 8.34 ______ 9.04 ------ ------ 9.34 ------ 10.04 --··-· 10.34 11 .04 ------ 11 .34 12 09 12.34 1.04 134------ ------ 2.04 2.34 ------ 3 04 ------ 3.34 --·--· 4.04 ------ -----· 4.44 --···· 5 14 ------ 5 54 ------ 6 24 ------ 7.04 ------ 7 59 --- --- ------ , 9 19 10.34 ------ 11.34 "Devon.Pa. ______________ ________ 5.53 6.36 ______ 7.04 7.17------ 7.32 7_43 ____ __ 7.48 ______ 8.02. ___________ 8.21 ______ 8.36 ______ 9.06 ------ ______ 9.36 ------ 1006 ------ 10.36 11 .06 ------ 11 .36 12.11 12.36 1.06 136 ------------ 206 2.36 ------ 3.06 ------ 336 ------ , 4.06 ------ ---- -- 4.46 ------ 1 516 ------ 5.56 -····· 626 ------ 706 ------ 8.01 ------ ------ 921 10.36 ------ 11 .36 " Strafford, Pa. ______________ ______ 5.55 6.38 ______ 7.06 7.19 ______ 7.35 7.45 ______ 7 50 __ ____ 8.04 ____________ 8.23 ____ __ 8.38 ______ 9.08 ------ ------ 9.38 ------ 10.08 -- ---- 10.38 11 .08 ------ 11 .38 12.13 12.38 1.08 138 -- ---- ------ 2 08 2 38 ------ 3 08 ------ 3.38 -----· 4.08 ------ ------ 4.48 ------ 518 ------ 5.58 ---·-- 6.28 ------ 7.08 ------ 8.03 ------ ------ 9 23 10.38 ------ 11.38 Lv Wayne, Pa. _______________ :-= SM 6.40 :-= 7.08 ~ 7.25 7.39 7.47 :-= 7 52______ 8.06._____ ______ 8.25 ______ 840 -- ---- 9.10 -----· :-= 9.40 ------ 10.10 ------ 10.40 1110 ------ 11.40 12.15 12.40 1.10 1.40 ------ ------ 2.10 2.40 ------ 3.10 ------ 3.40 ------ , 4.10 ------ ------ 4 50 ------ 5 20_=_ G:oii :-= UO ------ 710 :-= 8 05 :-= ------, 9 25 10.40 -- 11.40 "St. Davids. Pa. __________________ 5.58 6.42 ______ 7.10 ______ 7?:7 ______ 7_49 ______ 7.54 __ ____ 8.1)8 ____________ 8?:l ______ 8.42 __ __ __ 9.12 ______ ------ 9.42 ------ 10 .11 ------ 10.41 1111 ------ 11.41 12.16 12.42 1.11 141------------ 211 2.41 ------ 312 -----· 3.41 ---··· 412 ------ ---- -- 4.52 --·-·· 522 .'1 602 ------ 6.32 ------ 7.11 ------ 8.07 ------ ------ 9.26 10.41 1142 "Radnor.Pa. ____ __ ___ ____________ 6.00 644 .. ---- 7.12 ______ 729 ______ 7.51-_____ 7.57 ______ 8.10 ____________ 829 ____ __ 8.44 -- ---- 9.14 -----· ------ 9.44 ------ 10 .13 ------ 10.43 1113 ------ 11 .43 1218 12.44 1.13 1.43------------ 213 243 ---- -- 314 ---·-- 343 ------ 414 ------ ------ 454 -···-- 5.24 .,'8, 604 ------ 6.34 ---- -- 7.13 ------ 8.09 ------ ------ 928 10.43 11.44 "Villanova,Pa. ____ _______________ 6.02 646 ______ 7. 15 ______ 7.32 ______ 753- __ ___ 8.0Q __ ____ 8.13 ____________ 8.31-___ __ 8.46. ___ __ 9.16 ---- -· ------ 9.46 -----· 10.15 ------ 10.45 11.15 ------ 11.45 12.20 12.46 1.15 145------ ------ 2.15 245 ------ 316 --··-- 3.45 ------ 4.16 ------ ------ 4.56 ------ 5.26 .=- 606 -··--- 6.36 ------ 7.15 ------ 8.11 ----·- ------ 9.30 10.45 11 .46 "Rosemont,P,a. ___ __________ ______ 6.04 6.49 __ __ __ 7.17 ______ 7_34 ______ 7.56 ______ 802 ______ 815 ___ _________ 8.33 __ ____ 8.48 ______ 9.18 ------ ------ 9.48 ------ 10.17 ------ 10.47 11.17 ------ 11.47 12 22 12.48 1.17 147------------ 217 247 ------ 318 ------ 3.47 ------ 4.18 ------ ---·-- 4.58 ------ 5.28 i;,,~ 608 ----·· 6.38 ------ 7.17 ------ 8.13 ------ ------ 9.32 10.47 .l! 1148 -------------------- ---------- - ----------- -- ---------- - --- - --- - --------------- ---- - --------------- ~ ---------------- - ------ ~ --LvBryn Mawr, Pa. _____ _____ ______ 6.06 6.51 7.04 7.19 7.29 7 37 7.48 ______ 8.00 805 ______ 8.18 ______ 8.26 8.36 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.20 ------ 9.30 9.50 10 .00 10.19 10.35 10.49 11 .19 ---- -- 11 .49 12 24 12.50 1.19 1.49------ 2.05 2.19 2.49 3.00 3.20 3 40 3.49 4 00 4.20 4.34 4.48 5.00 5 05 5.30 :a 610 6.17 6.40 ------ 7.19 7.45 8.15 8.55 ------ 9 34 10.49 'i3 11 .50 "Haverford,Pa. __________________ 608 ______ 7.06 7.21 7.31 7.39 750 __ ____ 8.02 8.08 8.13 821_ _____ 8.29 ______ 8.43 ______ 9.02 ______ -----· 9.32 9.52 10.02 10.21 10.37 10.51 112!_ _____ 11.51 1226 12.52 1.21 151-- ---- 2.07 2.21 -----· 3.02 3.23 342 4.02 ------ 436 4.50-----· 5.07 532 =.. -----· 6.19 6.42 ------ 7.21 7.47 8.17 8-57 ---·-- 9.36 10.51 = 11 .52 "Ardmore. Pa. _____ _________ ------ 6.09 ______ 7.08 ------ 7.33 7.41 752 ______ 8.04 ------ 8.15 8.23 .. ---- 8.31 ______ 8.45 ______ 9.03 9.23 ------ 9.33 9.54 10.03 10.22 10.38 10.52 11.22 ------ 11 .52 12.27 12.54 1.22 152 2.08 2.22 251 303 326 3.43 "Ts1 403 ------ 438 452 ---- -- 509 5.34 5.55 ------ 6.21 6.44 7.03 722 748 8.19 8.58 ------ 9.37 10.52 .. 11.54 "Wynnewood Pa 611 710 7.35 7.44 7.54 ______ 8.06 ___ ___ 8.17 8.25 . ___ __ 8.32 ______ 8.47 ______ 9.05 9.25 ---·-- 935 9.56 10.05 10.24 10.40 10.54 11.24 ------ 11.54 12.29 12.56 1.24 1.54 ------ 2.10 2.24 2.53 3.05 3.28 3.45 3.53 4.05 ------ 4.40 4.54 --·--- 511 5.36 ------ ------ 623 646 ------ 7.24 750 8.21 9.00 ------ 9.39 10.54 " 11 .56 "Narberth,P~---~~---_-::=:=== :::::: 612::::::_ 712 :::::: 738~ 7.56~ 8.08 ~~ 8.?:l~ 8.33------ 8.49 ______ 9.06 ____ __ ------ 9.36 ------ 10 .06 ______ 1041 10.55 11.25 ------ 11.55 12.30 1258 125 155------ 2.11 2.25 ---·-· 306 330 346 ---- -- 406------ 442 456 ------ 513 538 --·--· __ ____ 625 648 ------ 725 7.51 8.23 9.01 ------ 940 10.55 g: 1158 LvMerion,Pa. _____________ __ ______ 614 ______ 714 ______ 7.40 748 758 ______ 8.10 8.14 8.21 ___ ___ ______ 8.36 ______ 8.51 ___ ___ 9.08 ____ __ ---- -- 9.38 ------ 10 .08 ------ 10.43 10.57 11.27 ------ 11 .57 12. 32 1.00 1.27 1.57 ------ 2.13 2.27 ------ 3.08 3.33 348 ---- -- 4.08 ------ 4.44 458 ------ 5.15 5.40 ------ ------ 6.27 6.50 ------ 7.27 7.53 8.25 9.03 ------ 9.42 10.57 12.00 "Overbrook, Pa. ___ ____ .____ ______ 6 15 ______ 7 16 ______ 7.42 ______ 8.00 ______ 8.12 8.16 8.23 8.31 ______ 8.38 ______ 8.53 ______ 9.09 ------ ------ 9.39 ------ 10.09 10.28 10.44 10.58 1128 ------ 11 .58 12 33 1.02 1.28 1-58 ------ 2.14 2.28 2.56 3.09 3 36 3.49 3.56 4 09 --··-- 4 46 5.00 ---- -- 5.17 5.42 ------ ·····- 6.29 6.52 ---- -- 7.28 7.54 8.27 9.04 ------ 9 43 10.58 12.02 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ __ ____ 6.18 ______ 7.19 ________________________________ ________________ ________________________ ------ __ ____ ------ ------ -----· ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ -----· ------ ------ ------ ------ 3.40 ------ ------ 4.12 4.30 4.49 5.03 ------ ------ 5.44 -----· 6.19 6.32 ------ ------ 7.30 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ----·- -------------- -- ---------- ---- - --------------------------- ------------------ ---- -- ---------------------- ------ ---- - ------- ------

5.51 1 6.06 6 26 5.55 6.10 6.30 7.36 7.40 8 02 8 06 8.35 8.39 9.12 9.16 9.34 9.38 9.51 11.06 ·11 .35 12.10 9.55 11.10 ------ 12.14 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) " Penn Center_ _____ _____ _ 5.22 

AM 

6.24 7.05 7 26 6.28 7.09 7.30 
AM AM AM 

7.36 7.40 
AM 

7.50 8.00 8.08 8.16 8.20 7.54 8.04 8.12 8.20 8.24 
AM AM AM AM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI 

8.24 8.31 8.39 8.28 8.46 8.51 9.01 9.07 9.17 8.28 8.35 8.43 8.32 8 50 .8.55 9.05 9.11 9.21 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 

9.38 9.42 
AM 

9.44 9.48 
AM 

9 47 10.09 10.17 10.36 10.52 11.06 11.36 11. 50 12.06 12.41 9.51 10.13 10.21 10.40 10.56 11.10 11 .40 11 .54 12 .10 12.45 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM 

1.11 1.15 
PM 

1.36 2.06 2.13 2.22 1.40 2.10 2.21 2.26 
PM PM PM PM 

2.36 2.40 
PM 

3.04 3.08 
PM 

3.17 3.21 
PM 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) 

3.46 3.50 
PM 

3.57 4 01 
PM 

4 04 4.08 
PM 

4.18 4.22 
PM 

4.37 4.41 
PM 

4.56 5 00 
PM 

5 10 5 14 
PM 

5-16 5.20 
PM 

5.25 5.29 
PM PM PM PM 

6.39 6.43 
PM 

7 00 7.04 
PM 

7.14 7. 18 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

LOCAL TIME 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 601 001 301 003 303 603 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 311 013 605 313 315 * * * * * I* * * * * I*/* 317 383 607 319 321 023 323 33 325 027 327 029 329 609 031 331 033 035 333 037 335 039 337 339 041 341 043 343 045 345 347 349 613 351 353 055 355 357 059 359 361 615 363 365 55 367 369 Miles l--- - ----- --1------- ---- -------------- - -11---1---1------------ -------------- - - ---- ---- -- -- -- -- -- '- - -- -- -- -- - ----- ---- -------- -- -- -- - - --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM Lv Philadelphia, Pa • . 0 " Penn Center _____ _______ 5.45 6.30 7.10 7.25 7.42 800 8.07 8.20 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.17 9.30 9.45 10.00 10 .25 10.30 1115 11 .45 12.15 12.42 12.45 1.15 1.30 145 ------ 2.15 2.30 2.40 3.00 3.15 3.25 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.25 430 4.45 4.52 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.24 5.33 5.36 5.54 5.57 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.50 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.25 8.50 9.25 9.50 10.10 11.00----·· 11.59 12.50 ______ " Penn Cent.Sta. (30th St.) 5.48 6.33 7.13 7.28 7.45 8.03 8.10 8.23 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.20 9.33 9.48 10.03 1028 10.33 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.45 12.48 1.18 1.33 1.48•2.05 2.18 2.33 2.43 3.03 3.18 3.28 3.33 3.48 403 4.18 428 433 4.48 4.55 5.03 ------ 5.13 5.18 5.27 5.36 5.39 5.57 6.00 6.13 6.23 6.28 653 7.18 7.33 8.03 8.28 8.53 9.28 9.53 10.13 11-03 •11.33 lZ.02 lZ.53 -- ---------------------- -- -- - --- - --- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- ------------------ ----------- - -- - ---4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ 5.53 6.38 7.19 7.34 7.51 ______ 8.15 8.29 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.25 ___ ___ ------____________ ----·· ______ ------------ ------------ ------ ---- -· ------ 3.08 -- ---· ______ ------ ___________ _ 5.6 ;; Overbrook, Pa. _______ _____ 5.56 6.42 7.22 7.37 7_54 ______ 8.18 8.32 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.28 9.40 9.56 10.10 __ ____ 10.40 11.25 11 .55 12.25 ------ 12.55 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.25 2.40 2.51 311 --------- --- 3.40 3.56 4.11 44._2256 ______ 44._ 4431 -_-_-_ -_ -_-_ 55._0406 -_-__ --_-_-___ s __ .1_5_ 55._2224 -_-_·_-_-_-_ 55 •. ~68 -_ -_-__ --_-_ 55._4580 -_-_-_-_ -_-_ 66_0191 66_.2231 __ :: __ 66_3363--77-__ 0031 17._22s6 77._44o1 88._1101 8.35 9 00 9.36------ 1020 11.11 ,; 12.11 -Toi 6.1 Merion, Pa. _________ ______ ...... 6.44 7.24 7.39 7.56 ______ 8.19 8.34 8.42 8.57 9.12 ______ 9.41 9.58 10.11 ______ 10.41 11 .26 11 .56 12.26 ------ 12.56 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.26 2.41 2.53 3.12 ----·- ---·-- 3.41 3.58 4.13 ,--'-- o ,____, __ ,__ 8.36 9.01 9-38------ 10-21 11-13 .2l 12 -13 1.03 7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. _________ ____ 5.58 6.46 7.26 7A1 7.59 :-=aTt 8.36 8.44 ~~= 9.43 10.00 10.13--!D.43 11.28 11.58 12.28-- 12 581.281A3~ .!! 2 28 2A3 2.55U4=:-= 3 43 4 00 W 428------ W = 5.08 :-= = 5.26 :-=SAO:-= 5.53 -----· 613 6 25 :-=w 7 05 7.287.43W 8 38 ~9AO= 10 23 ~ 9 12.15 J.lfj 7.6 "Wynnewood,Pa. _________________ 6.48 7.28 7.43 801 ______ 8.22 8.38 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.32 9.44 10.02 10.14 __ ____ 10.44 11.29 11.59 1229 ------ 12 59 1.29 1.44 159 ~ 2.29 2.44 2.58 315 ------------ 3.44 4.02 4.17 4.29---- -- 4.47 ------ 5.10 ------ 5.19 5.28 ------ 5.42 ------ 5.55 ------ 6.16 627------ 6.42 7.07 7.29 7.44 8.14 8.39 9.04 9.42 ------ 10.24 11 .17 :S 12.17 1.07 8.6 "Ardmore, Pa. ______________ 6.00 6.50 730 7.45 8.03 8.13 8.24 8.41 8.47 902 9.17 9.34 9.46 10.04 10.16 10.38 10.46 11.31 12.01 12.31 ------ 1.01 1.31 1.46 2.01 'i3 2.31 2.46 3.00 3.17 329 ------ 3.46 4.04 4.19 4.31 4.41 4.49 ------ 5.12 ------ 5.22 5.31 ------ 5.44 ____ __ 5.57 ------ 6.18 629 ------ 6.44 7.09 7.31 7.46 8.16 841 906 9_44 __ ____ 10.26 11 .19 ~ 12.19 1.09 1b:~ :: i:;:r~11w~\ ... .-_~:::::::= --s:ro t~~ UL~:~~ t8L:::: t: tU ti~ t8: ur-9j9 ti~ l8 g~ lUL:::: l8 ~ lUil lt~ lUL:::: Ui Ui Uf tli .; Ui Uf ti! H~ H! ------Uf Ui g! t~ ttl U! --s:02 f 1: :::::: H1 ~Ji :::::: U~ :::::: ti~ --n1 Ul Ul ------Uf t U Ui Uf IJf Ui tff UL:::: rnJf lU! ] K~ Jg --~------------~---------~------------------------- ---- ------- ---- J ------ ---------- ------ ------ ---------------------------- - ---- ----- ~----11.0 LvRosemont, Pa. __________ ___ 605 ______ 736 ______ 8.10 ______ 8.48 ______ 9.09 ______ 9.41_ _____ lQ lQ ____________ 10.53 11.38 12.08 12.38------ 1.08 138 ______ 208 i;,, 2.38 ------ 3.08 ______ 336------ ---·-· 4.10 ------ -----· 4_47 ______ 5.04 ------ 5.18 529 ------ 5.36 ------ 5.52 ------ 6.13------ 6.36 ------ 651 7.16------ 7.53 8.23 ------ 913 9_50 __ __ __ 10.33 11.25 "' 12.25 1.15 lB :: x~~i:iit·P:.~~== ======== === :::::: :::::: UL:::: tl~ ~ :::::: UL:::: tlL::::: UL:::: l8lL:::: :::::: l8 ~ ll J;g ltrn lUL:::: l:l~ UL:::: t l~ UL:::: UL:::: UL:::: :::::: tlL:::: :::::: n, :::::: t~i :::::: H! :::::= :::::= t~f :::::: t~ :::::: UL:::: t~ :::::: t~ UL:::: n~ u~ :::::: tH t~ :::::: rnJ~ lU~ f lU~ u; lU :: ~~~~::~--~~---=========== --i;ji :::::: UL:::: ui J~ :::::: nt::::: tlL:::: UL:::: l8lL:::: :::::: 11 ~ ll t iui lUL:::: l:l~ UL:::: u~ UL:::: tlL:::: UL:::: :::::: tlL:::: :::::: t~ :::::: u~ :::::: Ui -T34 :::::= Ui :::::: ti! :::::: UL:::: tlL:::: tfg HL:::: ui gi :::::: ui t~ :::::: rn:~ ll:ll =-- gn ui -------- ""= ---------------------------------------------------- ---- -------------------- ----------------------------15.5 Lv Strafford,Pa. ___________ _________ ______ 7.46 ______ 8.20 ~t: __ __ __ 8.58 .----- 9. 18 ______ 950 ______ 10 20 ___ _________ 11 .02 11 .47 12.17 1241------ 1.17 1.47-_____ 217 ------ 2.47-_____ 3.20------ 3.46------ ------ 4.20 0----- -----· 4_57 ____ __ 5.14 ------ 5.30 536 ------ 5_48 ______ 6.06 ______ 6.23 6.32 6-46------ 701 7.26 ------ 8.02 8.32 ------ 9.22 10.00 ------ 10.42 11.35 ------ 12.35 1.25 16.6 "Devon.Pa. __________ ___ ___ 614 ______ 748 __ ____ 8.22 ______ 900 ------ 9.20 ____ __ 952 ______ 10.22 ____________ 11 .04 11 .49 12.19 12.49 ------ 1.19 1.49 ____ __ 2.19------ 2.49-_____ 3.23_ _____ 3.48 ------ ------ 4.22 f------ -----· 4.59 ------ 5.16 ------ 5.33 5.39 ------ 550 ------ 6.08 ------ 6.25 6.34 6-48------ 703 7.28------ 8.04 8.34 ------ 924 10.02---·-- 10.44 11.37------ 12-37 1.27 17.7 "Berwyn, Pa. ____________ ___ 6.16 ______ 7.50 ______ 8.24 = ______ 9.02 ______ 9.22 ______ 9.54 ___ ___ 10.24 ___ ___ ______ 11 .06 11.51 12.21 12.51 ------ 121 1.51 ------ 2 21 ------ 2.51 ------ 3.25 ------ 3.50 ------ ----·- 4.24 -----· 5.01 ------ 5.18 -- ---- 5.36 5 42 ------ 5.52 ------ 6.11 ------ 6.27 6.36 6.50------ 7.05 7.30------ 8 06 8.36 ------ 9.26 10.04 ------ 10.46 11.39 ------ lZ.39 1.29 18.7 "Daylesford, Pa. ____ _____ _______________ 7.52 ______ 8.26 ______ 9.Q4 ______ 9.24 ______ 9.56 ______ ________________________ 11.53 ------------------------ 1.53 ------ 2.23 ------------------ 3.27 __ ____ 3.53------ ------ 4.26--- --- -----· 5.03 ------ 5.20 ------ 5.38 ------ ------ 5.54 ------ 6.13 ______ 6.29 6.38 6.52------ 7.07 7.32------ ------ 8.38 ------ 9.28 10.06 ------ 10.48 11.41---·-- lZ.41 __ ___ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa, ___ ___ __ _____ ___ 6.21 8.00 ______ 8.32 8.?:l ______ 9.10 ___ ___ 9.26 ______ 9.58 ______ 10.30 __ ____ 10.51 11 .10 11 .55 12.25 12.55 1.07 1.25 1.55 ---- -- 2.25 2.33 2.55------1 3.32 ------ 3.56 350 ------ 4.30 ------ ------ 5.10 ------ 5.25 ------ 5.41 5.48 ------ 5.56 ------ 6.16 ______ 6 33 6 41 6.56 6.45 7.11 7.36------ 8.10 8.40 ----·- 9.30 10.10 10.15 10.50 11.45 12.01 12.44 1.35 AM AM AM AM AM 
I 

AM AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM· AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM 
REFERENCE NOTES 

Holidaya--New Year'• Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thankacivinc Day and Chriatmaa Day. 
No checked bagiraae handled on trains between Philadelphia, Penn Center (Suburban Statton) and Paoli. For baggage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. * One day coach roundtrltrTlckets are not honored on this train. 

.a. Trains leave and arrive lower level Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

W. LLEWELLYN MILLAR Manager-Paaaenger Salea 
Penn Central Station (30th Street) 

Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Reaponai bility-The Penn Central cannot assume responslblllty !or Incon­venience, expense or damage resultlng tram errors In time tables, delayed trains, 1aUure to make connections, or tor shortage or equipment. The schedules and equipment shown In this time table are subject to change without notice. 

INFORJ.\IATION The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by light-face type: from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, midnight, lnclnslve, ~Y dark-face type. Refund of Tickets-Requests for the redemption of unused portions of tickets should be sent to Manager-Passenger Accounting, 15 N. 32nd Street, Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. Adjustrnents or Fares-Should any question arise as to the proper iare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt and communicate with Manager- Passenger Accounting, 15 N. 32nd Street, Philadelphia, Pa . 19104. 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject to change) 

Between 
PHILADELPHIA 

and 
Overbrook.. . . ....... .. . . Merion ...... . . ... .... .. . . Narberth ... ..... ... ... .... . . Wynnewood. . ... .... .... . . Ardmore .. .. .... ....... .... . Haverford ....... ... . .. ..... . Bryn Mawr . ...... .... ..... . Rosemont ... ...... . . Villanova... ... . ... .... . . Radnor .. ...... .... .... ..... . St. Davids ..... ....... .... .. . Wayne .. .... ... ...... .... .. . Strafford ....... ... ...... ... . Devon .. .... .... ..... ... ... . Berwyn ... .... ....... ... ... . Daylesford . . . .. .. .... ... ... . Paoli . 

One­Way Coach 
$0.3!; .50 . .50 .60 .60 .60 .70 .70 .70 .80 .80 .80 .90 .90 .90 .90 1.00 

+ Bargain One­Way Coach 
50.40 .40 .45 .45 .45 .55 .55 .55 .60 .60 .60 .70 .70 .70 .70 .75 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
$18.00 18.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 24.00 24.00 24.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 30.00 30.00 30.()() 30.00 33.00 

IO-Trip 2-Month Bearer 
$3.40 4.50 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.50 

I + These t,ickets are intended for ofi-peak travel hours Mondays through Fridays, and on all trains Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays. They may he used on all trains shown in this time-table not containing a * in the heading of the schedule, 

DISCOVER AMERICA 
See more ... the safe, easy, fun-way, by train I 
PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 

If ticket office, are open an addition al charge of 10¢ 11 made when fare 11 paid on train. If your local station ticket office 11 not open, no addJtlonal charge will be made. However, we 1ugge1t you buy your tickets In advance at downtown ticket offices which are open for all trains. 
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